Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513
Projektiranje, proizvodnja i održavanje opreme za klimatizaciju, ventilaciju i čiste prostore.
Design, production and service of Ventilation, Air-Conditioning and Clean room equipment.
Airflow regulation
Compact

3
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Actuators
Parametrization
Diagrams
Maintanace
AIRFLOW REGULATIONORDERING KEY / CAVU
(1) Compact
     apartment VAV unit
(2) Diameter
(3) Communication
     type
(4) Supply air side
CAVU - ød - MP - 0
(1)
(2)
(3)
CAVU
Diameter ød
Communication type
MP - Belimo LMV/NMV MP
MF - Belimo LMV/NMV MF
SGB - Siemens GDB/GLB
MOD-S - Siemens GDB/GLB MOD
MOD/BAC - Belimo LMV/NMV MOD
KNX-S - Siemens GDB/GLB KNX
KNX - Belimo LMV/NMV KNX
BAC - Siemens GDB/GLB BA
PP - Gruner 327V
MOD-G - Gruner 327MODBUS
(4) Supply air side
0 - Supply air right / Extract air left
1 - Supply air left / Extract air right
ORDERING KEY
Supply air
(standard - 0*)
Supply air
(option - 1*)
4
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Actuators
Parametrization
Diagrams
Maintanace
BELIMO ZTH
Adjustment device ZTH-EU and NFC for VAV terminal
units with Belimo volume flow controllers, used to
facilitate service and commissioning.
ORDERING KEY: RVPA-ZTH-EU
Gruner GUIV3-M
Adjustment device GUIV3-M for VAV terminal units with
Gruner volume flow controllers, used to facilitate service
and commissioning.
ORDERING KEY: RVPA-GUIV3-M
Siemens AST20
Adjustment device Type AST20 for VAV terminal units
with Siemens volume flow controllers, used to facilitate
service and commissioning.
ORDERING KEY: RVPA-AST20
(1) Type (2) Built in sensor (3) Protocol
RVPA-AST20 - H - B
(1)
(2)
(3)
RVPA-ZTH-EU
RVPA-GUIV3-M
RVPA-AST20
C - CO2 sensor
H - Humidity sensor
CH - CO2 and humidity sensor
B/RS - BACNet
ORDERING KEY ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
5
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Actuators
Parametrization
Diagrams
Maintanace
 ACTUATORS
Version
Type Torque
Energy
consumption
Dimensioning Weight
LMV-D3-MP 5Nm 2W 4VA (max- 8A @ 5ms) ≈ 500g
NMV-D3-MP 10Nm 3W 5VA (max- 8A @ 5ms) ≈ 700g
LMV-D3-MOD/BAC 5Nm 2W 4VA (max- 8A @ 5ms) ≈ 500g
NMV-D3-MOD/BAC 10Nm 3W 5VA (max- 8A @ 5ms) ≈ 700g
LMV-D3-MF 5Nm 2W 4VA (max- 8A @ 5ms) ≈ 500g
LMV-D3-KNX 5Nm 2W 4VA (max- 8A @ 5ms) ≈ 500g
NMV-D3-KNX 10Nm 3W 5VA (max- 8A @ 5ms) ≈ 700g
Control variables
Vnom specific nominal volume flow, suitable for VAV units
∆p @ Vnom 50...450 Pa
Vmax 20...100%
Vmin 0...100%
Vmid 50% od Vmin do Vmax
Classic control
VAV mod for referent variables Y
(connection 3)
- DC 2...10V / (4...20mA with 500Ω impedance)
}input impedance min. 100 kOhm
- DC 0...10V / (0...20mA with 500Ω impedance)
- Adjustable DC 0...10V
Actual signal value mod U5
(connection 5)
- DC 2...10V
- DC 0...10V                                                                                         } max. 0.5 mA
- Adjustable : volume flow, damper position or differential pressure
CAV mode
(constant volume flow)
CLOSED / Vmin / Vmid / Vmax / OPEN* (*only with AC 24V supply)
Actuator
Connection Cable, 4 x 0,75 mm²

6
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Actuators
Parametrization
Diagrams
Maintanace
Operation specification:
Rated voltage  DC 15 V (from regulator VRP…)
Voltage range DC 13,5…16,5 V
Mesuring range 0…100 Pa 0…300 Pa 0…600 Pa
Mesuring principle Inductive membrane differential presure mesurement
Output signal DC 0…10 V (proportional pressure for VRP..)
Linearity  ±1% from extreme value (FS)
Histeresis 0.1% typ.
Temperature influence
zero position ±0.1% / K ±0.05% / K  ±0.05% / K
Mesuring range ±0.1% / K    t = +10…+40°C (referent temperature to = 5°C)
Installation position Vertical
Position dependance Max. ±4,5 Pa za 90° rotation from horizontal
Electric connection Cable 1 m , with 4 pole connector
Protection class III (safety extra-low voltage) IP4
Operating temperature 0…+50°C
Storage temperature – 0...+80°C
Humidity test  to EN 60335-1
Wiring diagram
+ +
+
a b c d e
21 3 5
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
AC 24V
DC24V
Analog control signal
supply/extract in paralel mode
Extract air21 3 5
Supply air
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
21 3 5
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
AC 24V
DC24V
Analog control signal
master / slave mode
Slave21 3 5
Master
..MV-D3M+ w U/pp
Control signal 0-10V/2-10V
MP/ Actual value signal
0-10V / 2-10V
AC 24V
DC24V
Analog control signal
Control signal 0-10V/2-10V
MP/ Actual value signal
0-10V / 2-10V
Control signal  0-10V/2-10V
MP/ Actual value signal
0-10V / 2-10V
MP/ Actual value signal
0-10V / 2-10V
Returning signal from Slave
21 3 5
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
Constant mode:
- Standard 0,1V closing
21 3 5
+ Y U/pp ..MV-D3M
+ +
+
a b c d e
21 3 5

8
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Actuators
Parametrization
Diagrams
Maintanace
 ACTUATORS
Connection cable
Cable length 0.9 m
Number of cores and cross-sectional area 6 x 0.75 mm²
Air volume controller
3-position controller with hysteresis
Vmax 20 ... 100%
Vmin -20 ... 100%
Vmid 0 ... 100%
Vn 1...3.16
Differential pressure sensor
Connection tubes (inerior diameter) 3 ... 8 mm
Measuring range 0 ... 500 Pa
Operation range 0 ... 300 Pa
Precision at 23˚C, 966 mbar and optional mounting position
Zero point ± 0.2 Pa
Amplitude ± 4.5 of the measured value
Drift ± 0.1 Pa / Year
Max. permissible operation pressure 3000 Pa
Max. permissible overload on one side 3000 Pa
Wiring diagram
GY 2Y 1Y C
UG0 N1A
C
24
V
G
G0
V = Vmink onst
35
44
A
13
a
Supply / extract air control in
operating mode “con”
N1 GDB181.1E/3 or GLB181.1E/3
N2 Supervisory controller, e.g. RCU5.. or RCU6.
G
GY 2Y 1Y CGD 1
G0G0 Y1 Y10
G0
A
C
24
V
N1N2
35
44
A0
4
UGY 2
B1
N1 G DB181.1E/3 or GLB181.1E/3
N2 Supervisory controller, e.g. RCU5..
or RCU6..
G
G0
DC 0/2...10 V
GY 2Y 1Y C
G0 N1A
C
24

10
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Actuators
Parametrization
Diagrams
Maintanace
 ACTUATORS
Manual override gear de-clutch with pushbutton, lockable
Angle of rotation 0°…max. 95° can be limited with adjustable mechanical end stops
Running time
5 Nm: 100 s / 90° (adjustable 20...120 s / 90°)
10 & 15 Nm: 150 s / 90° (adjustable 70...420 s / 90°)
Sound power level < 35 dB(A) @ standard running time
Shaft coupling universal clamp (Ø 20 mm) or form fit □ 8/10/12 mm
Position indication mechanical with pointer
Service life
> 100 000 cycles (0°...95°...0°)
> 1 500 000 partial cycles (max. ±5°)
Safety
Protection class III (safety extra-low voltage)
Degree of protection
IP 42 (cable downwards, tube clip connected)
IP 20 (with screw terminals)
EMC CE (2014/30/EU)
LVD CE (2014/35/EU)
RoHS CE (2011/65/EU - 2015/863/EU - 2017/2102/EU)
Mode of operation Typ 1 (EN 60730-1)
Rated impulse voltage 0,5 kV (EN 60730-1)
Control pollution degree 3 (EN 60730-1)
Ambient temperature normal operation 0°C...+50°C
Storage temperature -20°C...+80°C
Ambient humidity 5...95% r.H., non condensing (EN 60730-1)
Maintenance maintenance free
Dimensions
Dimensions 155 x 67 x 66 mm
Weight
5 Nm: 450 g
10/15 Nm: 550 g
VAV
– variable operation min … max
-Mode 2-10V:
Damper closed < 0,8 V (adjustable via
WIN-VAV2 0,2 V … 1,8 V)
-Master/Slave circuit possible
Wiring diagram
CAV
– step operation close / min / btw / max / open
Signal/ Function Min Max Btw Open Close
Open line X
GND (2.10 V) X
Full wave X X
Pos. Hal-wave X